The healthcare education loan repayment 
program has been successful in improving the lives of healthcare professionals in the 
State and making it easier for these professionals to remain and practice in Hawaii. 

Since the inception of the healthcare education loan repayment program, nine 
hundred twenty-one (921) resident healthcare professionals have been assisted by the 

program.  The average amount of indebtedness for certain disciplines who were 
awarded ranges from $179,400 (physicians), $93,500 (advanced practice registered 
nurses), $138,400 (physician assistants), $170,600 (psychologists), $41,300 (nurses),